TELETYPESETTER

 BULLETIN 54B

PARTS FORTHE
UNIVERSAL OPERATING UNIT




S W TR W N T N W W N N N




e

il i

TELETYPESETTER® '

BULLETIN 54B

PARTS FOR THE
UNIVERSAL OPERATING UNIT

smages oo

—
™
& %/RCWMD
- gRﬂPHIC EQUIPMENT :
!
r—? - /—N—
| FAIRCHILD CAMERA AND INSTRUMENT EBRB
-
—
”~
=
-
—
-
| Copyright 1952 by Fairchild Camera and Instrument Corp.
Copyright in all countries participating in International

Convention and Pan American Conventions. All rights re-
served including rights of translati into all languag: Printed in US.A.

ﬁ—————




ey T T R TR TR O



:
:
:
3
s
]

LIST OF EFFECTIVE PAGES

JUNE, 1960
Page Change in Page Change in
Number Effect Number Effect

A Change 3 10 Change 1
B Change 2 11 Original
1 Change 2 12 Change 3
2 Change 2 13 Change 3
3 Change 3
4 Change 2
5 Change 2
6 Change 1
7 Change 2
8 Change 1
9 Change 2

L, GEL | g (" e S il " i e g e g g e

The above list indicates the effective pages as
of the date of issue. When a change takes place in
any of the following pages, this page likewise changes.

Bulletin 54B
Page A (Change 3)

LR WA LT




Bulletin 54B
Page B (Change 2)

ALPHABETICAL INDEX

Page
Bese: . . o s s 1
Bell Granks-and-Beating. ... = oo o 1.2
ClotelhMagnet = . .. == o0 e 9
GodeBars = . e s 110
€oue Bak BEdensions ... ... = = o oo 8
Codebévers -~ = .. .o s s 9
ConfrobBallond Contacts .- ... - . - 9
Covers = - - . = s 10
iy BRI . e o e 7
EewalorGlilch Shaft- - =~ ..~~~ = = = 3
Elevafor €hitch ShafbBedring = == = = . - = 3 4
Evaicr ChEe Teip Meehaiiin . ...................cco oo masins 2
Elevator taieitand Biecket =~ - . 4
Edepsiop 8ol - = . i 1
Heagers - = =~ = == = = s 1, 2
MdnplEReseECommant Detenl == = == e ey 3
Nimercal Iitlex . T s 12,13
PAlEE Shall . — o o s 1
PoshBorleveft =~ = = = =00 o - .. T 7
Push BarMechonishy - = - = == = L. = 2
Repeat Character Delay Mechanism ... ... 3
Selecding Mischianil ... = e 6
SelectorClmich Shette0 - - = >0 . o 3
Selector-Clotch ShaftBearing = = = = = .. . . = 4
ShibMechanism: &~ - oo = oo 6
Topa Fesd Mechanism .. ... . oo San s o n Lol :
Tape Out Contact ..o s 9
Tepuledt . .. o 10
Yight Tape Mechallismy .. .o . v 1
SimingCamaond Contachs .. . .. . . o s oa . 3
TimingConlacs Terminal Block - ...~ .. .. o oot 2
Toolee = o = o s s e 11
TopPlale . . . L e aime 5
Transfer Bailband Feverss = = = = = oo o . 7

NOTE: Unless otherwise specified, all parts shown in this Bulletin are common
to TOU11, TOU14 and TOU17.

P




NIV gIFNdIVM
MIYOS
YIONVH
14IHS VY 'YVEHSNd
YIHSYM
X207 'YIHSYM
MIYOS
135 'M3¥0S
1NN
M3IYIS

(£ 39vd 33S)
YYIHSNd 'YIATT
¥J07 'YIHSYM
M3IYOS
1S0d

HIHSYM

071 "¥IHSYM
MIYOS

)15
al
& /

oY

22891 F

05898

14IHS '¥vg 300D
ONI¥D078 '¥¥8 300D

ﬁ/uz&% '1S0d
ININAS

XJ07 'YIHSYM

M3IYOS
.N 734 ‘"YFHSYM

YIHSYM

:wQ.SOIm ‘M348

MIYIS

ONIYYIg
R YIHSYM

X201 'YIHSYM
A M3YIS

1437— 1Ivg
INILYYIdO ‘WY

YIONVH ‘'MIYIS
\ YIHSYM

s0ss8 | s | sosse | v | oosse | e | soczzr | @g| ecws | | serse | 1 | uovse | 0 | e | — av
coss8 | s | wosse | v | oooc6 | ¢ | evocer |@g| ecus | o | ecoes | 1 | esoes | 0 | ezeze | — ov
2ss8 | s | uosse | v | oosse | € | coczzr |@g| sers | o | serse | 1 | zovse | 0 | zers | — Y
20558 | s | sossg | v | ooocs | € | evozer | @g| eere | 2 | esoes | + | ssoes | 0 | zee | — w

4 9 b4 < <] 3 ] 4

‘ON ‘ON ! > ‘'ON ‘ON ON ‘oN ‘ON

3 : 2 : 2 : S it 3 3 S ININIINVYHY
dvd | 3| Lavd | R syvd | S| suvd | 3| osvd | S| swve | §| sava 3| v |3

S 3 3 8 8 S 8 8
4vg 3000 | ¥vg 3000 | uvg 3000 | 4vg 3000 | wvg 3000 | wvg 3005 | wve 3000 | wvg 3009 i

Jds 5 A 9NIND078 W Irh A0 LIHS

SINIWIINVYYY ¥vg 300D

XJ07 'YIHSYM
A M3IYIS

§.v58
Sre6y

(1424

£0L68
034ELL
9285¢
€041

£€E98
80558
(43447
6992
8s21

90558
£2r58
EVPE

6992
46208



%207 mw@ww«m\u ]_m R

. ¥3OVdS pE9eel
NOILONNA "YYSHSId ~ ;

¥3ddN 'YVGHSNd . Mo L\ o | ese

) Ol Hil S 13NOVHE  #9¥S8

YIMO1 'YVEHSNd

INVYS 'Yy | ONITIN0D 'IAITIS  £958

¥30VdS 1 O, R %207 'YIHSYM 699

Y207 ‘YIHSYM : : /szf \\_hwuwM mwmw
MIYOS

%207 ‘YIHSYM o® Py WD0T ‘HIHSYM 6992

MIYOS i MIYOS  15.08

YVEHSNd ‘N, T ONIJS ~ SHE6H

o gy ONIYdS '1SOd  §/vS8

1HOIY—YHITIOY ‘"WYY 01558
Y3IQINOHS 'MIYIS €041
i 1734 'YFHSYM  021ELL
YIHSYM  9285¢

1HOIY4—T1IYG ONILVHIHO 'WYD  S0558

T— WNVYD 7139 'ONIYVIE 4898
ONIYDS  02r6F
7139 'MNVYD 12558
\ XD07 'YIHSYM 6992
ONILNNOW ‘M3IYIS 0489
YYgHSNd ‘3AIND  68¥S8
Y3AvIYdS ‘WY #0558

WVD ‘43710  06¥58
ONILYYIJO YVEHSNd '1IvE  16v58

08 W

Bulletin 54B
Page 1 (Change 2)

g
,Jllll
7

HOLVYVdIS 4vg 300D 923eEl

(11242 a10qy d8g)
Sdvg 3309

¥OO0T ‘YIHSYM 1643\ _
MIYIS  e¥s8)
yvg 3002 ‘3aIN9  £0898

; WNYIIN4 'Oy 81SS8
56¥58 \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ ;
Al 8%&%%% ﬁmu aryS8 - ﬁ / bt ONIYS 'JLVId 02558

ONIYY3Ig  LL¥58 = — = i INN 909
ONINJS '¥ve  28¥58 g == \ONILSNray ‘M3¥IS  Sézi
YVEHSNd 'ONIYDS = n= YINIVLIIFY ‘FIVId 8122
YIHSYM = [MD0T 'YIHSYM 1613

¥207 'YIHSYM = Ty M3IYIS 9K
M3IYIS = /Y207 'YIHSYM 1612

INVYS 'YvE = R M3IYOS 1941
X207 'YIHSYM = 1431Y43ITI0Y ‘WYY  LiSS8
M3IYIS = 1S0d  9lovL
y30VdS H WIHS 88958

XJ07 "YIHSYM 7\@ X017 ‘YIHSYM  6#¥C
M3IHOS 4T ﬂ M3IYIS  S818

207 'YIHSYM i !w '1SOd 6658
M3YOS E 2 ONINDS  SE6
HIONVH ¥O07 'YIHSYM  6¥92

M3IYOS  80zLf ONILYHYIO WV  90SS8

1SOd 22894k YIONVH ‘M3IYIS  £258

YIHSYM %!L R YIHSYM  2svpe

¥J01 'MIHSYM 6992 ¥J0T 'YIHSYM 6992
MIYIS 05898 A M3IYIS  L5.08

14IHS VY "YVEHSNd X A . M3YIS  eos8

YIHSYM  2epve 4134 YIHSYM aiin)

! { 285€

oy mw\mww\u mwww HIAINOHS "MINIS €0}

135 'M3¥OS 9Lk - MIYIS  £££98

INN 929211\ ONIYYIE 80558

M3IYIS  erviRf i YIHSYM  2eove

(£ 39vd 33§) D07 'YIHSVM 6992

YYFHSNd 'YIATT  08rsy \ M3¥IS 852l
X071 'YIHSYM 6992\ 1437 Ve




(9NILSYD) FSVE H 26008
ONILNNOW onc.\ MWIM“ﬁ M@wm

; o)
H012373S 'F1V1d \ M3IYDS 608801
dO1S "1IvY [ YIHSYM  2epee
%201 mw;@wﬂxm ¥O07 ‘YFHSYM 6992
J M3IYIS  1088L

DJIYIN3DO3F 'dOLS

¥J01 ‘YIHSYM YIHSYM 1642

il sz s
JHSYM

%207 .ﬂmtmss WIHS 16658

M3YIS . mwnmﬂ“ NMMMM

%207 ‘Y.

s dprie MIYIS  SL6bL

207 'YIHSYM 1S0d 098941

M3IYIS YIHSYM  do0L

710 ‘%JIM %207 'YIHSYM 1642

ONIYYIE M3YIS 4189

b g 102—4VIO  09¥S8

70 'dNd \lgx 19758

i 51007 'YIHSVM 6992

3207 'HIHSYM o g Ao

f A M3IYDS 5229

.thww%% \ 710 ‘MIIM 96068

14VHS ONIIYIG  G5bSB

RN sin b 70 ‘dND  810€6L

M3YIS ¥V110D 29658

; 135 'M3YOS 6041

X201 m\w\mww\m \Axuoq "YIHSYM 6992

MIYOS a2l

. 15—NOINId WYD 889231

.:% xuw\m \\\ LIYHS 6558

NIV %J07 'YIHSYM 6992

710 ‘dnd M3IYIS  SL6b2

Ei\m ONIHSNG 289224

o .muxmw\s ISYIITY ‘WYY 96922

%207 E@ VA 14VHS  S€9221

. YIOVAS $E922)

zo:wz:m m«wumma Y3710 ‘UVE €692

Y3ddn * d O el L L T

; 13Y0vHg  »9vse

YIMOT "4VEHSNd i e Lo s S 1

INVYS 'Yy - MO0T 'YIHSYM 6992

 430Vds MIYOS  Sv19

%207 m\ﬁww\u YIONVH 'MI¥IS €258

: W07 'YIHSYM 6992

%207 'YIHSYM M3YIS  25.08
M3IYOS

ONIYDS  SrE6Y
INIYdS '1SOd  §/vS8
1HOIY—HITIOY ‘WYY 04558
Y3IQINOHS ‘M3IYDS  £0LL

i 1734 'YIHSYM 021€LL

YIHSYM  9285¢

LHOIY—TIYg ONILVYIO 'WYD  S0558

T WNVYD 1138 'ONIYVIE L1558
INIYDS  02r6p
7139 MNVHD 12558
\ XO07 'YIHSYM 6992
ONILNNOW ‘MIYIS 0189
YVEHSNd ‘3AIND  68v58
Y3IaVIYdS ‘WYD #0558

WY ‘43710 06¥58

ONILYHIJO YVEHSNd '1IVE  16¥58

ll\nh_\/\.\l\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\EbmuSu ‘aoy 81558
r~r

YVEHSNd 'ONINdS

I

=

\bo‘ PRPRG RRPPOQ@

Bulletin 54B
Page 1 (Change 2)

JIJ[]I
G

HOLVYVdIS 4vg 3A0D 923zElL

(HeYyD 2409y 9a5)
S4vg 3009

W07 ‘YIHSVM 1612\
M3IYOS  e¥s8)
yvg 300D '3AIN9D  £0898

NOILIONNS 'YVGHSNd  S6¥58 I A ONIYNGS 'FIVId 02558
WNYIINS 'A0Y  8e¥Se -] A, F L& | RPN L -
ONIYYIE L1958 e -— = i It INN 909
. 28#58 ! g == Wl — g \ONILSNraY ‘MI¥IS  Seil
e e I & 1\ \ 7 YINIVLIY ‘FIVId 8122
YVEHSNd 'ONINdS  96¥58 = B \——IE\{iHHH = 7 Wd@n g

YIHSYM  2Evpe =6 § - : /3201 tw:tmﬂ\ﬂ Mwm

¥D07 ‘YIHSVM 6992 = 5 E,ﬁ = =z ﬂm £ | M3y

MIYHDS Ligseit = \: = 7 | (3207 'HIHSYM 1612




ANN
X201 'YIHSYM
YIHSYM

IN3D03 'dOLS
IN3130 ‘M3Y¥OS

YIHSYM
1NN
X207 'YIHSYM

Y07 'YIHSYM

M3IYOS

(9NI1SVD) 3SVe
INILNNOW

40103738 '31Y1d

dOLS "IvY

¥J01 'YIHSYM

M3IYOS

JI41N3DD3 'd0OLS

X017 "YIHSVM

YITINOHS ‘MIYIS

YIHSYM

X201 'YIHSYM

M3IYIS

A3nind

XJ01 'YIHSYM

M3IYOS

710 ‘MOIM

INIYV3IE

150d

70 'dN2

XO0T 'YIHSYM

MIYIS

“1$E—YVI9

14VHS

%201 'YIHSYM

M3IYOS

X207 'YIHSYM

M3IYIS

1§—NOINId

70 ‘MIIM

CIVETEE]

70 ‘dNo

WIHS

YIHSYM

ATEWISSY HOLIMS 3dVL LHOIL

%‘\\mokw Bl

13Xovy8

R ELEN]

INN

¥2079

HJ1IMS

M3YOS

046221

896221

665¢

696221

62€151

(444}

NN

XI01 "YIHSYM
HIHSYM
M3IHOS
13Xov4e
JT1ANVH

a609%
6992
8ere

96518

SelaelL
veLgeL

X207 'YIHSYM

T M3YIS
H YIHSYM

— %007 'YIHSYM
M3IHOS
YIHSYM

M3YIS
YIHSYM
M3IYIS

dO1S "vY
WIHS

YIHSYM

Y07 'YIHSYM
M3IYDS

1504
HIHSYM
XJ01 'YIHSYM
M3IYIS

105—4Y39
\n'l gnH
\gm;
- MIYOS
\ 70 "OIM
ONIYV3E

710 ‘dn2

4v1102

135 ‘M348

%201 'YIHSYM

M3IHDS

Wy

\\\\ L AVHS
!Im<§
MIYDS

{
AH!UO.\ "YIHSYM

ONIHSNE

608804
143443
6992
1068,

11174
6921
91r58
16658
14344
6992
S/6¥L
0v891L4
200L
1642
1189
09r58
19r58
6992
SrL9
96068
§6v58
810€L
29r58
6041
6992
£asl
8€9321
65v58
6992
SL6¥L
2892214

FASYITIM INNY . QLQZZL




R el "W R R R O e T A

86850

85508 BEARING
92598  WICK, OIL

2669

1258 SCREW

2669 WASHER, LOCK

34432  WASHER

1103 SCREW. SHOULDER
35826 WASHER

113120 WASHER, FELT

65510 ARM, ROLLER—RIGHT
73520 WICK

34432

86803
[ 1208
1\ 2669
1176
1245
2669

85492  ROLLER

34432

85521  CRANK, BELL
49345  SPRING

Bulletin 548
Page 2 (Change 2)

SCREW

WASHER, LOCK
WASHER

GUIDE, CODE BAR
SCREW

WASHER, LOCK
SCREW, SET
SCREW

WASHER, LOCK
WASHER

125211 SCREW

2669

34432

85517  BEARING, BELL CRANK-w—| i 85496

8185 SCREW

X7

e 1026
2449 WASHER, LOCK I *O 2191

85488  SHIM

~a a 85482

85475  POST, SPRING
85519  STOP, BELL CRANK

Fit 85483

6808

85816  WICK:
6810 SCREW

2669 WASHER, LOCK
34432 WASHER

85489  GUIDE, PUSH BAR
6810 SCREW

2669 WASHER, LOCK
1225 SCREW, ADJUSTIN
3606 NUT

8543 SCREW

2191 WASHER, LOCK,
8185 SCREW

2449 WASHER, LOCK

85423 SCREW, HANGER:

f—— 74016
——————— 85477
85478
N 85448
8185
2449
6811
= X210
—85823
85526
[1161
—\er9r

85476

8543 SCREW.

8543 SCREW

pe———————85421

85424  PLATE, SIDE COVER:

83703  SCREW
2449 WASHER, LOCK

1169  SCREW

e g543

2191 WASHER, LOCKJ
7002 WASHER
122815 BLOCK, TERMINAL\

®

121243

INCLUDES 58221 SCREW k

85620 LEVER, FLOATING

i
= 1] 2191

7002

6746  SCREW
2191 WASHER, LOCK
85386 BUSHING

1245 SCREW
2669 WASHER, LOCK
85382  BUSHING

85533  LINK, SHIFT
125120 SCREW

2191 WASHER, LOCK
3606 NUT

125120 SCREW. ‘l
SHOULDER

2191 WASHER, lOCKl
3598 NUT

85532 CRANK, SHIFT BELL

85381 CRANK, ELEVATOR BELL

6746  SCREW L

2191 WASHER, LOCK
85384 BUSHING j

85931  POST, SPRING

WASHER, LOCK
WASHER
SPRING, PUSHBAR
SCREW
WASHER, LOCK
BAR, SPRING
SPACER

BAR, FRAME
POST

BEARING
SPACER

ROD, FULCRUM
SCREW
WASHER, LOCK
SCREW
WASHER, LOCK
SPACER

PLATE

SCREW
WASHER, LOCK
PLATE, STOP

SCREW, THUMB

SCREW
NUT

HANGER

SCREW

SCREW
WASHER, LOCK

SCREW

WASHER, LOCK
PLATE, MOUNTING
CLAMP, CABLE
SCREW

WASHER, LOCK
WASHER

POST

ECCENTRIC

SCREW
WASHER, LOCK
WASHER

LINK, RESET

BUSHING, ECCENTRIC
LINK

SCREW

NUT

WASHER, LOCK

LINK, LATCHING

SCREW
NUT

SCREW
WASHER, LOCK
BUSHING

SPRING




SCREW

(1026

/.

T-

F—1I

B i o7 = R B

SCREW

8185

Bulletin 54B

Page 3 (Change 3)

9922 OILER-Tou14]
122787 OILER ~[ToUT]
TouT7]

9922

..
NUT
WASHER\\‘_;_l 5446

1178 SCREW B Ware o mms 2191
90791 WASHER,LOCK 3340  WASHER, LOCK —atT—13 = \8330
rom)] (T
12651 CAM, TIMING ‘
Lom [Tou17 e N g5444
-1 0
-1 ® 85443
5446  SCREW \ 3339 NUT 122612 SEPARATOR
2191 WASHER,LOCK(El ——==="3340 WASHER, LOCK 122610 INSULATOR
8330  WASHER J 4843 STIFFENER
= = ==
(R = i
UK l
= 122613 BLOCK, GUIDE
85451 GEAR—S0T P S
122679 BUSHING 1162  SCREW S
3640  WASHER, n
9558  SPRING, CONTACT
128807 CLUTCH, DRIVING 122616 BRACKET 955  SPRING. CONTACT
3225  SLEEVE J845
86339 SHIM
82440 SCREW
2191 WASHER, LOCK CONTACT ASSEMBLY %
128806 CLUTCH, DRIVEN s
: - [[ou17]
74986 SCREW
2191  WASHER, LOCK
3645  SPRING
6746  SCREW
2191 WASHER. LOCK o4l
7002  WASHER 85415 BUSHING 72521
85414 ROLLER
85413 CAM —
26492 SPACER a
<
6746  SCREW =
gos12- COLLAR 2191 WASHER,LOCK 0
85450 SHAFT - 67"3
72521  WICK @/ gijaz
= 124823
! SERENENE NI |
\ 122554
B 22409 DML 85447  SLEEVE, ADJUSTING &
3287  BUSHING to ‘ S e 84082
85405 HOUSING, DETENT 2191 WASHER, LOCK| s
132062 SCREW, STOP 85406 PLUNGER, DETENT
78453 NUT 85407 SPRING 85408 BEARING 124824
2669  WASHER. LOCK 49653 SCREW
34432 WASHER \@ 2669 WASHER, LOCK
85411 STOP o7y
122788 CAM, ELEVATOR = e
6746 SCREW
{rour] =L =t 2191 WASHER, LOCK &55449
e ] 80467 SCREW =219
TOoU14} ﬂlnﬂ s
— 2197  WASHER, LOCK
77140 NUT, LOCK = §>mw
e e 85410 HANDLE
129562 WICK
91617 SHIM
4062 WASHER 89896 OILER 89896 OILER
2669 WASHER, LOCK 89897 NUT 89897 NUT
6745 SCREW

ELEVATOR CLUTCH SHAFT

OILER

SCREW
WASHER, LOCK
WASHER

GEAR—34T.

CLUTCH,
DRIVING

SLEEVE
SHIM

CLUTCH,
DRIVEN

SPRING

SHAFT
WICK

BUSHING

SCREW
WASHER, LOCK
WASHER

CAM, TAPE FEED

CAM,
DELAY CYCLE
SCREW
WASHER, LOCK

SELECTOR LEVER
BAIL CAM—AND
TRANSFER
LEVER CAM
PINION—10T

NUT
NUT

NUT, LOCK

BEARING
WICK

SHIM

WASHER
WASHER,LOCK
SCREW

fw

=

-

e




B O e R E AR O s B E D e

ﬂ

6746
2191
85393

85391

80478

85432

74399
2191

6811
2191
3598

74962

78044

85473

132260
72764
2191
3606

85471
2669
85431

6811
85437

85433

6814
2191

74962

78044

85473

132260
72764
2191
3606

121884
6746
2191

85440

6811
85437

SCREW

WASHER, LOCK
BUSHING
o g \

85392

————————————— 85390

41974

|/ 6811

POST, SPRING

LATCH,
CLUTCH THROWOUT LEVER

SCREW, PILOT

WASHER, LOCK [

SCREW

SPRING——\
-

WASHER, LOCK
NUT

POST, SPRING

DETENT

\ 2191

[ 78741

SCREW, SHOULDER
ROLLER

WASHER, LOCK
NUT

SCREW

\ 80478

@ /—————— 3208

85435

76821
72764
3606

76058
125251

WASHER, LOCK [
BEARING (COMP.)

SCREW, PILOT

WASHER, LOCK

SPRING

POST, SPRING \

DETENT —\

SCREW, SHOULDER —=
ROLLER e

WASHER, LOCK
NUT

BRACKET, BACKSTOP)
SCREW
WASHER, LOCK

BAIL, RELEASE

6811
3598
/ 2191

125696
125252

89896
89897
93050

74036

(4 1 2669
Tk 34432
S Iﬂ: -—J_; \ 3208
l‘j'u [ r - >
S L TN —

85439

;
q A 76249
= e S T
\k I 125251
S 85471
2669
= e e 85438

TLn {D : L‘/

f it - | | 85433
== 89896
= 89897
93050

SCREW \

BUSHING/

SELECTOR CLUTCH SHAFT BEARING

Bulletin 54B
Page 4 (Change 2)

LATCH

BRACKET, LATCH

SPRING

SCREW
WASHER, LOCK

SPRING
POST, SPRING

LEVER,
CLUTCH THROWOUT

ARM, SPRING
SCREW
LEVER, RESET

SCREW, SHOULDER
ROLLER
NUT

POST, SPRING
SPRING

POST, SPRING
SPRING

OILER
NUT
WICK

SCREW
NUT
WASHER, LOCK

NUT
WASHER, LOCK
WASHER

LEVER,
CLUTCH THROWOUT

LEVER, RESET
ARM, SPRING
SCREW
POST, SPRING
SPRING

SCREW
WASHER, LOCK,

BEARING (COMP )
SHAFT
OILER

NUT
WICK




Bulletin 54B
Page 5 (Change 2)

125236

1159
3640
125011

125862
1162

74727
125868
125867

84082
3598

1206
3640
80755

41732

41733

122842

1269
3598

85566

1169
2191

8543
72973
125278

112635

125873

72139
72137

1168

116805

116804

85564
SPRING 125236
SCREW
WASHER, LOCK 125861
WASHER B \
X
BEARING e , 125862
SER) EW\ 5 \( 8491
! b I 72069
TERMINAL > = \\
BEEENE = — v o o - =4 1293
BRACKET, DETENT —— | @[5 B e a e
SCREW e
e \ 112632
77122
BOTTOM VIEW
SCREW 70529
WASHER J
BUSHING 98475
PLATE, CLAMP
s 98473
Z 7=
INSULATOR 97447
97448
= | 1168
BRACKET ) o 125011
CONTACT ASSEMBLY
SCREW \_ 85565
NUT: |
1169
BEARING 2191
SCREW 8543
WASHER, LOCK

o 125672
110440

PLATE, LID 80255

SHAFT

SPRING 125871

. | L~ /

= /S B f 1162
=

PLATE, SCREW \_ S 125011

SHIM £

SCREW 9 \\@\J e
125011

LID, RETAINING

GUIDE, TAPE 84082

TOP VIEW

SUPPORT
TOP PLATE

SPRING

ROLL, FEED

BEARING

STRIP, WEARING
SHIM

SCREW

SCREW,
SHOULDER

SPRING
PLATE TOP

STIFFENER

SPRING,
CONTACT

SPRING,
CONTACT

PIN
GUIDE, PIN

SCREW
WASHER

BEARING

SCREW
WASHER, LOCK

SCREW

SHAFT
DOWEL
SCREW

HOLDER, LID
SCREW
WASHER

SCREW
WASHER

SCREW




™ TR o YRR cni™ S " S e’ M2 Y

e L el

e

) el i o Jp)

[y a1

85530

T e ATy B N P 3 T O L
BN iy — — o L

~—

LATCH, SHIFT

Bulletin 54B
Page 6 (Change 1)

85533  LINK, SHIFT
70388  SPRING 125120 SCREW, SHOULDER
85526 PLATE,MOUNTING\ ;15:; ,vm.rSHER, LOCK
e) (@)
o ®\ 85532 CRANK, SHIFT BELL
125120 SCREW, SHOULDER
2191 WASHER, LOCK
3598 NUT
85529 SCREW, SHOULDER
2669  WASHER, LOCK Iessar STUD , SHOULDER
112626 NUT 7002 WASHER
2191  WASHER, LOCK
3598  NUT
125251 SPRING 36463  SPRING
85527  LEVER, SHIFT
85528  LEVER, YIELD 8539  SCREW
3598  NUT
SHIFT MECHANISM
98833 SCREW X
7002 WASHER o 86302  SPRING
7002 WASHER
122811 ARM, BAIL ROLLER s
59
20033 35D A 2191 WASHER, LOCK
7002 WASHER
3595  NUT H
- 85551  BAIL,
s D SELECTOR LEVER
AR e = ve
el gtecd SFR”VG”_;/_———:—“———— F - EE
85553  SHAFT — I S | 16 1% [ ———————80294 POST, SPRING
e ] et \
122576 LEVER, DELAY SELECTOR ! ! e e
85556 SHAFT, UPPER——— i 85561 NUT, GUIDE
3595  NUT / i 3595  NUT
e e sss63  PLATE, END
I 760 ;
83563 PLATE END = o || ] 26 COJE SRRING
86588 POST, STOP
85538 BRACKET, (FRONT) ——————— | .
: ) = 2669  WASHER, LOCK
1101 SCREW 85557 LEVER, SELECTOR
2666 NUT : 85560 BUSHING
85559 WASHER, SPACER e
86572 GUIDE 2666  NUT, LOCK
TOP VIEW
85558 LEVER, SELECTOR 86573 BRACKET, (REAR)
85560 BUSHING SELECTING MECHANISM
85558 LEVER, SELECTOR
85560 BUSHING ¢ )
85557 LEVER, SELECTOR
85560 BUSHING
3595  NUT —
/55555 STOP
8539  SCREW = [8539  SCREW
2191 WASHER, LOCK = 0000 \ 2191  WASHER, LOCK
/ ss563  PLATE, END
122576 LEVER, DELAY SELECTOR U 86283  SPRING
/| 6746  SCREW
85559 WASHER, SPACER (12) 2191 WASHER, LOCK
e 17002 WASHER

86572

GUIDE —
TOP VIEW




Bulletin 54B
Page 7 (Change 2)

85822 ROLLER
1041 SCREW, ROLLER
3598 NUT

86574 EXTENSION
33038 SPRING

74986 SCREW
7002 WASHER g0
2191 WASHER
LOCK }
3598  NUT ==
3599

- 86586

122833 EXTENSION
86589
1162  SCREW
3640  WASHER, —
LOCK
125011 WASHER ==
6811 SCREW
3598  NUT —
85549 SCREW, PILOT
86597 BUSHING 86567
86806  PLATE,
END REAR-

122834 ARM, BLOCKING o e

86577 LEVER, DELAY FEED
(WITH PAWL)

74059 SCREW
7002  WASHER
2191 WASHER, LOCK

86571

74962 SPRING
86580 LEVER, TAPE FEED
112636 SPRING
125858 PAWL, TAPE FEED

112622 SCREW , SHOULDER

49420 SPRING
TAPE FEED MECHANISM

1030  SCREW,

49420 SPRING
SHOULDER

85480 LEVER.
PUSH BAR

6811 SCREW
3598  NUT

$=———85893 POST

85894 POST,
SPRING

2669 WASHER,
LOCK

PLATE

1 F———76751 POST

85480 LEVER,
e PUSHBAR
49420 SPRING
6811  SCREW
anooco 000 3598 NUT

1030  SCREW, SHOULDER

UPPER AND LOWER
RAIL PUSHBAR LEVERS

LEVER,

DELAY SELECTOR

SCREW, PILOT

86582 RATCHET

86577 LEVER, DELAY FEED
(WITH PAWL)

1163  SCREW

3640 WASHER, LOCK

86576 PAWL, RETAINING

125180 SCREW, SHOULDER
110435 NUT

82565 SPRING

NUT 80467 SCREW

BAIL, PUSH 2191 WASHER, LOCK

HUB,

TIMING 86598 ARM, STOP

SCREW, 86720 POST, SPRING
SET- 110437 SPRING

SHAFT, 110435 NUT

RATCHET-

BRACKET 86568 POST, STOP
BEARING [ 2669  WASHER, LOCK
PLATE, CLAMP—

[

86573 BRACKET, REAR

i

‘\

BASE/ SCREW
WASHER, LOCK

PLATE, hw

SELECTOR WASHER

89064

85541
89066
2669

112626

74708
80294

85542

76037
76038
85544

MOUNTING

2669  WASHER, LOCK

DELAY MECHANISM

124847 SCREW
. mn  WASHER
TRANSF
s 3598  NUT

1162  SCREW

37;;;/7'5 3640 WASHER, LOCK
WASHER 89079 HOLDER, SPRING
LOCK : 124889 SPRING

NUT

8539  SCREW
SPRING 3598  NUT
POST,
SPRING

89078 HOLDER, SPRING

1162  SCREW
3640 WASHER, LOCK

® 89065 BAIL, TRANSFER
LEVER.
TRANSFER 85543 STUD
BUSHING 3598 NUT
SPACER
SPACER

TRANSFER BAIL MECHANISM

LA™

T T

L} g )

|

i)

2




s 0 v T ' S s ' e i W i P T I

M 2

'

126783 POST
219 WASHER,LOCK

122604 BRACKET

3599  NUT
3640 WASHER, LOCK,

122812 POST, SPRING
3599 NUT
3640 WASHER, LOCK

112620 SCREW
3640  WASHER, LOCK
125011 WASHER

122552 BLOCK, LEFT

Bulletin 54B

Page 8 (Change 1)

119647
7603

71073
2422
112627
110434
3640
80342
2191
3640
110435
112620
)

3640
122599 EXTENSION, CODE /ﬁ_—{
BAR #0,1,4 &5 &2 T =25 ©ien 125011
122601 EXTENSION, CODE : == 1;25951
BAR #2 = = 1
122654 EXTENSION, BLOCK  \\ e = T I 3640
BAR - =
©om__. = jae0
122600 EXTENSION, CODE o= == 4
A= = 22570
BAR #3 7
122599 EXTENSION, CODE l-.E_ =
BAR #0,1,4&5 = =
122569 DETENT

122813 POST, SPRING

3606 NUT
71073 WASHER,

122671 LATCH

T\ 122570

122584

122672
125011

w D 86594
! 122608

79445

119647

[ 122583

TOP VIEW

45104 SPRING

3599  NUT

113066 STOP, ECCENTRIC
124836 POST, SPRING
3640  WASHER, LOCK
110435 NUT

3640
3599
122669
122568
94529
119649
2191
3598
129194
151657
7002
2191

RING, RETAINER
SPRING

WASHER
WASHER, LOCK
NUT

SCREW
WASHER, LOCK

SCREW

WASHER, LOCK
WASHER, LOCK
NUT

SCREW
WASHER, LOCK
WASHER
BLOCK- RIGHT
NUT

WASHER, LOCK

BAIL, STOP

ROLLER

ROLLER

ROD

SHIM (4)

RING, RETAINER

SHAFT
ROLLER

SCREW

GUIDE
WASHER
WASHER, LOCK
NUT

LEVER

STUD

SHIM

RING, RETAINER
WASHER, LOCK

122676 ARM, RELEASE NUT
LUBRICATOR,FELT

4703  SPRING SCREW

94529  SHIM (7) WASHER

122568 STUD WASHER, LOCK

2191  WASHER, LOCK 124840 ARM, CAM

3598  NUT FOLLOWER

119649 RING, RETAINER o 124829 PLATE, POSITIONING
(DT - 124841 ARM,OPERATING

3599 NUT | N2 D) 124833 STUD

151687 SCREW | 119652
2191
122565 DETENT L
122566 STUD e 405D
122570 ROLLER 122605
119647 RING, RETAINER 4708
3640  WASHER, LOCK y— 122799
3599 NUT - 128650
122668 ARM, BLOCKING 124837
3640
72473  SPRING 110435
55063 SPRING 14043¢
6814
94529  SHIM (7) 2191
122568 STUD 9 88684
119649 RING, RETAINER “, 72468
2191  WASHER, LOCK / 85400
3598  NUT ZZ 110434
86804 GUIDE, Ve
CODE BAR EXTENSION 86804

6814 SCREW, PILOT
2191 WASHER, LOCK
115130 SPACER

8896 SHIM (4

122851 PLATE

1162 SCREW:-

124149 CLIR LOCK
8543 SCREW

45104  SPRING

80294 POST, SPRING
110437 SPRING

122602 SLIDE

72508
2191
7002
122622

122623

122550
122621
124838

3640
122667 GUIDE ) 3599
125011 WASHER
124840 ARM,CAM FRONT VIEW ;gigoe

FOLLOWER

110435
125011

RING, RETAINER
WASHER, LOCK
SCREW

ARM, OPERATING

ARM, BLOCKING
SPRING

BAIL, STOP
SPRING

POST, SPRING
WASHER, LOCK
NUT

SPRING

SCREW, PILOT
WASHER, LOCK
POST, SPRING
SPRING

PLATE, RETAINING
SCREW

GUIDE,

CODE BAR EXTENSION

SCREW
WASHER, LOCK
WASHER
SCREW,

SHOULDER
SPACER
WASHER, LOCK
NUT

PLATE
LATCH

POST, SPRING
WASHER, LOCK
NUT

STUD

WASHER, LOCK
NUT

WASHER




Page 9 (Change 2)

88680
88681
151721
3598
2191
88682

8539
2191

88737
8543
1269
2191
7002
88731
88719

81560
22015

88693
112626

1160
2191

83439

122635
122634

80444
122633

88690

88933

2669
74805

2191
3598
122628
4708
122624

3598
86746

122628

7002
2191
1176

9558
4843
9655

76461
2191
1026

122620

Bulletin 54B ]
—
n
LINK 88732  PLATE
4
BUSHING, ECCENTRIC 2669  WASHER, LOCK -
SCREW 34432 WASHER
NUT 2669  WASHER, LOCK ~
WASHER, LOCK 34432 WASHER
: 112626 NUT
faih 1187 SCREW é‘
SEAcH = = - 2669 WASHER, LOCK
WASHER, LOCK ‘“\ g 132261 PLUG -
PLATE, SPACER / 1176  SCREW
e e e e ss s
SCREW a ° 55 ° o o o | o 2191 WASHER, LOCK |
SCREW e o o e e o e & \(1176 SCREW
WASHER, LOCK ~— 2191 WASHER, LOCK
WASHER \ ‘\4_1\105206 PLUG a
——— A PG
GUARD 122665 PLATE {
YOKE _[6814  SCREW, PILOT -
88720 ARMATURE \ 2191 WASHER, LOCK
249M  MAGNET (120 OHMS) "™
POST, SPRING 1028  SCREW 88694 ROLLER J
SPRING 2438 WASHER .
BRACKET
122637 BUSHING
NUT 6811 SCREW 1
SCREW 7002 WASHER
WASHER,
N LOCK 3606  NUT -
HIM @
SHAFT 126785 SCREW, SHOULDER -
SPACER 90819 WASHER, FELT
SCREW- 122636 ARM, DEPRESSING -
/”’J W _o
BAIL i 1121 SCREW -
2669  WASHER, LOCK
BRACKET, BEARING b -
Zi ] =
PLATE == N 122630 LEVER J
~— == 2]
WASHER, LOCK B Se ey © 122629 LINK
SCREW N H R~ H @
b al g | al
o e 7002  WASHER
CODE BAR EXTENSION: it 2191 WASHER, LOCK A
H @ s Y 1176 SCREW 3
FRONT VIEW :
122658 CODE LEVER #4 122657 CODE LEVER #5 &=
122659 CODE LEVER #3 122660 CODE LEVER #6
122655 CODE LEVER #1 & 2 122661 CODE LEVER #7
-
|
120632 SHAFT -~
WASHER, LOCK\ 115221 WASHER, FELT
e j 124970 SPRING ~
> 74705  SPRING :
GUIDE 7002  WASHER ;
G 2191 WASHER, LOCK
SPRING © 93141 SCREW
BRACKET 122640 ECCENTRIC £
1159  SCREW ;
NUT E
3598 NUT
SCREW, SHOULDER 4 dl d
: ; dr 9 Dy 3640  WASHER, LOCK
B p 3599 NUT
g p q
GUIDE 8 b d b DA 7002 WASHER
e Bl 2 [ 2191  WASHER, LOCK
WASHER 1 ~ 7 108891 SCREW
HaSHER TOCK f i 122631 BRACKET
SCREW | | 122639 SCREW, SHOULDER
e gt e N
SPRING, CONTACT (LONG) | 122830 BRACKET, BLOCKING
STIFFENER 7002 WASHER
PRING, CONTACT (SHOR 2191 WASHER, LOCK
ety O 93141  SCREW
WASHER 120625 BRACKET
WASHER, LOCK O &) 122678 PLATE, CLAMP
SCREW ) 122627 INSULATOR (2)
- R ! 122626 SEPARATOR
PLATE L ‘@ 1178 SCREW
SBEIEIRI) 90791 WASHER, LOCK .

BOTTOM VIEW

122679 BUSHING




ey T e

=

i 1

i T el T ™ i

a
s
T
E

T

TR AT ¥

e e > BSOS

S YT N R ———— e e

Gk S . 7":‘ .,\,'t"

Bulletin 54B
Page 10 (Change 1)

1121 SCREW
[ 2669  WASHER, LOCK,

2

122795 COVER

122794 COVER

l__n_| ,—ﬂ—' = e FN - m—
N

(@ 85426 COVER, UPPER FRONT

o
1161  SCREW
2191  WASHER, LOCK
8543 SCREW

85427 COVER, LOWER FRONT

e e
85380 PLATE, BOTTOM COVER

103041 SCREW, BEARING

’ 103039 NUT BEARING
103038 POST
124201 SPINDLE [ 269  WASHER, LOCK
\ “ 112626 NUT
74547 COLLAR p_ﬂz
=

73894 SCREW
1

L‘g 85575 BRACKET, TAPE REEL

—_

6745  SCREW
2669  WASHER, LOCK
112626 NUT

85574 SUPPORT, TAPE REEL

116836 g

TAPE UNWINDER

)




Bulletin 54B
Page 11 (Original)

o

4841 SCALE, 12 LB.

82711 SCALE 64 0Z.
L 3
75503 HOOK-PUSH SPRING

75765 HOOK-PULL SPRING @ _0

110443 SCALE, 8 0Z.

8 B J
fE < S 3 w8 338
X

110444 SCALE, 32 0OZ.

R ) X

125776 5|16 WRENCH, OPEN

Q

2802 3/8'—9/16" WRENCH, OPEN

110442 DRIVER, SCREW

125775 3/8'—7]16" WRENCH , OPEN

=
B 125783 STONE, CARBORUNDUM
125757 7[16" WRENCH, SOCKET
Smenss BEEE
=

125752 3|16 WRENCH,SCREW DRIVER SOCKET

=

86340 WRENCH, CAPSTAN

4839 1/2° - 7/16" WRENCH, OPEN END

o

89955 5/16" WRENCH, SOCKET

LIRS

89954 1/4° WRENCH, SOCKET

96405—.080"
96403—.075"
96401—.070"
96399—.065"
96393—.060"

96383—.035"
93811—.030"

93825—.025"

96377—.020"
93824—.018"
96364—.010"

96362—.007"
96360—.006"
93823—.005"
93822—.004"
93833—.003"
96358—.002"
96356—.002"

4838 3/8'—7[16" WRENCH, OPEN

J

1257¢3 3/16°-1/4" WRENCH, OPEN

&

87697 1/2" - 3|4 WRENCH, OPEN END

4840 5/8'—3/4° WRENCH, OPEN

©) (@) (©) (©)

2215 GAUGE , TAPE

93827—.055"

96391—.050"

96389—.045"

——— 96385—.040"

+—— 98136—.037"

T Y T

96375—.015

93828—.012"

WAL/

96373—.010"

96371—.008"

it

96369—.006"

=+ N

117781 KIT, GAUGE

117375 CASE (WITH GAUGE
HOLDER AND LIFTER)




Part

Notbor Part Page
S4OM SMapnet o T 9
1026....Screw (6-40 Shoulder) . .. 1,2,3 9
1028....Screw (6-40 Shoulder) ... 9
1030....Screw (6-40 Shoulder) ... 7
1037....Screw (6-40 Shoulder) ... 1
1038....Screw (6-40 Shoulder) ... 2
1041....Screw (6-40 Shoulder).. .. 7
1073....Screw (6-40 Thumb). 5 2
1101....Screw (3/16-40)......... 6
1103....Screw (3/16-40 Shoulder) 1,2
1109....Screw, Set (10-32x7/32). 1
1121....Screw (10-32x3/8)
1159....Screw (4-40x3/8). .
1160....Screw (6-40x5/16).
1161....Screw (6-40x1/4). ...
1162....Screw (4-40x1/4). ... E
1163....8Screw (4-40x3/16). . < ?
1168....Screw (4-40x5/16). . 5
1169....Screw (6-40x7/16). . 2.6
1176. .. .Screw (6-40x3/16). . 1,2,9
1178....Screw (2-56x7/16). . 3,9
1187....Screw (10-32x1/4). . 9
1206. .. .Screw (4-40x9/16). . 5
1208. . ..Screw (10-32x5/8). . 1.2
1222....Screw (2-56x1/2)........ 1
1223....Screw (10-32x1/2)....... 1
1225....8crew, Adjusting
(6-40x13/32) .......... 1,2
..Screw (10-32x1).. = 1,2
...Screw (10-32x1-1/4 12
.Screw (6-40x1/2). .. 1,5,9
...Screw (4-40x1/8). > 5
“iWasher, Jsock - .0 . 1,2,8,4,5,
6,7,8,9,1
..Nut (7/16-32 Hex. ). 3
. Nut (5/16-32 Hex. ). 3
...Gauge, Tape... 11
.Washer, Lock 8
..-Washer ...... 9
...Washer, Lock. 1,2
2. aRleT s ”
.Nut, Lock (3/16-40) 2 6
..Washer,Lock ......... 1,2,3,4,
6,7,9,1
1
11
4
2225, . SSleeve.. ..o o 0 e 3
3
3 3
. Nut (9/16-32 Hex. ). 3
...Washer, Lock ... 3
.. Washer........ 1
...Nut (1/4-32 Hex.) 2 6
..Nut (6-40 Hex.) ....... 2,4,5,6,
7,8,9
3599....Nut'(4-40 Hex.)........ 1,6,7,8,9
3606....Nut (6-40 Hex.)........ 1,2,;,96,
s
3640....Washer, Lock ......... 158,50
8,9
..Spring 3
.Washer-. 3
. Spring . 6
...Spring .. = 8
L TS e e i o 8,9
Wrench (3/87-1/16”
............... 11
Wrench (1/27-7/16”
............... 11
4840. Wrench (5/8”-3/4”
Open) = i a s 11
4841 Scale, 12 Ib. 11
3,9
Screw (6-40x9/16) 3
Screw (10-32x1/2). . 1,3,10
Screw (6-40x5/16).......1,2,3,4,6
...Screw (6-40x3/16 Set) ... 1
..Screw, Mount:

(10-32x3/8) ........... 1,2
6811....Screw (6-40x5/8). .1,2,4,7,9
6814....Screw (6-40 Pilot). 4,8,9
6966. . . . Stop, Eccentric. 4 1
H002. . “Washer.—... .. 1,2,3,6,

7,8,9
PR e 8
..Screw (1/4-20x3/4) - 12
“asher 5o 0 s % 34
....Strip, Wearing. 5
..Screw (6-40x1/2). . s 6,7,9
..Screw (6-40x1/4)...... 1;2;5:8
9,10
@89S, . B 8

NUMERICAL INDEX

Pa.

Num?)er Part Page
9558. . . . Spring, Contact......... 3,9
9655. . . . Spring, Contact. 3,9
8822... Oiler-.. .~ 3

22015. . .. Spring .. 9

26492. ... Spacer.. 3

33038....Spring .... 7

33828....Spring .. .. 2

34432....Washer

<
N o

36826, .. Washer' ..o h
36463....Spring ......
41732.. .. Plate, Clamp.
41733. . .. Insulator
41974. ... Spring ..
45104. . .. Spring .
46092. ... Nut
49345. . . .Spnng
49420. . . . Sp
49653. . ..
55063. . ..
58221
70388. . ..
70529. . . . Stiffener .
71073....Washer ..
72069. . ..Shim ..
72137. . ..8Shim
72139....
72468....Spring .. ..
72473. ... Sprin,
72508. . ..
72521....
72764. . ..
72973....
73018. . ..
73520. . .. e
894, ... Screw 1()-40'(&) ........
S, oReat o s o o 1
74036. ... Nut (10-32 Hex.)........
.Screw (6-40x7/32).......
.Screw (6-40 Pilot).......
e
e el e e
.Spring ...
“Termimal .. ...,
.Screw (10- 32x3/4)
. Spring .
.Screw (10-
.Screw (6- 40x13/32)
. Hook, Spring - Push.
. Hook, Spring - Pull .
. Bushing
.Spacer...
. Post, Spring ..
.Screw (6-40x1/8).
WWasher ......
=Rost ..
. Screw (6-
. Plate, Top
. Nut (9/16-32 Hex.)
.Post Spring.......
.Screw (10 32x5/8) .
.Nut (10-32)
. Spring. .
sBbim.
. Stop, Eccentric ...
.Screw (4-40x21/64)
. Post, Spring. ......
.Screw (6-40x23/64)
.Screw (6-40x1/4). .
...Screw (6-40x11/32)
.. Post, Spring.
SOUBRING o
..Screw (10-32x1/2) <
o Post Sprmg

-

-
GO N O - DB O

Y

-
®

D O b €9 00 00 O L1 LT LI

£5/S

e

© o a0

'S
e e R e L o

g
oy

-
@

©w
©-
<

I - TN

[
©w

w
&
8
o2

.Screw (1/4-20x1-1/4)....
...Screw (6- 40x13/32)

SBREB ok .
.. Plate, Bottom Cover .....
..Crank, Elevator Bell ....
“Bushing ... .. ..o ...
. Link, Latching.
.Bushing .....
. Link, Reset .
. Bushing ...
+Eccentrie .....
. Bracket, Latch.
. Plate, Clamp ..

-0
CLhun

...Plate, Retainer %
85405. . . . Housing, Detent.........

P R N N N TR Y CR TR RN

©w
-

.. Plate, Side Cover - 5 2
..Cover, Front - Upper ... 10
i

Shatto . o
..Arm, Spring..
.. Lever, Reset .
.. Bushing ....
..Bearing ....
..Lever, Reset .

..Clutch, Driving ...

:.Sleeve, Adjusting
.. Rod, Fulcrum
...Nut (7/16-32 Hex. )

::Gear, 34 =T

..Sleeve, Coupling .
o Bracket .........

..Bea

.4Screw (10 32x1/2)
copeent s

.. Post, Spring
.. Plate, Stop ...
..Bearing ..
B At
.. Lever, Pushbar
..Bar, Spring ...
T L

..Guide, Push Bar . ==
aoiler;Cam oo s
..Bail, Push Bar Operating
L AR e e
.. Pushbar, Upper
.. Pushbar, Lower..
.. Pushbar, Function .

..Bar, Code #1.
..Bar, Code #3.
.Bar, Code #4.
.Bar, Code #5...
.Cam, Spreader .........
..Cam, Operating Bail-

SBORINE . e
.Arm, Roller-Right .
.Arm, Roller-Leit ..
. Bearing, Bell Crank
..Rod, Fulcrum ...
..Stop, Bell Crank .
.. Plate, Spring ...
..Crank, Bell .. >
.. Plate, Mounting . 5
. Lever, Shift .. e 6
splever Yol s as 6
..Screw (10-32 Shoulder) .. 6
shakehaSdtt-— o v 6
...Stud, Shoulder ... 2 6
..Crank, Shift Bell.
- Link, Shift .....
..Bracket - Front.

Bulletin 54B
Page 12 (Change 3)

Part Page
Plunger, Detent......... 3
= 3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
: 3
.. Rail, Stop 1

Hanger 1,2
..Screw, Hanger

(5/16-18 Pilot)......... 1,2

Cover, Front - Lower

g
. Latch, Clutch Throw- Out

Lever ................

D N NI

—
[

B el T N U Sy S

-
gy
(I

feds

-

e T I I
ST TR

-
[

[ b

ngt ................

-

..Cam, Operating Bail-
Left




Page 13 (Change 3)

9
g

..Screw (1/4-32 Pilot)
.. Bail, Selector Lever.

. .Support, Top Plate .

- .. Pushbar, Rail Shift.

-.Spring ......i.c000000tn
..Screw (3/16-40x7/32).

BHOONHITIININNRSSNNADRRRRRRORDRD T T3

Ll
e

-

= Plate Selector Monnting

*

il b o i O

..Lever, Delay Feed

..Lever, Tape Feed

o
v O -IP -0

[
»

-

. .Screw (6-40 Shoulder)

..Screw (4-40 Pilot)

. .Screw (10-32x1-1/4).
...Screw (10-32x15/18)
..1/2” - 3/4” Wrench,Open End

daw ey

OO PO =3

= Bushing, Eccentric

-

..Plate ....oe00.0

..Arm, Transfer Bail

@
e ke e ] =T 7 6D © D D DD DO®

L

'::Nut (10-32 Hex.) ..
..Wrench, 1/4” Socket
..Wrench, 5/16” Socket.. ..

- @
©

B N GO 00

3 .Screw (6- 40x7/32) »
..Gauge, Wire (. 030")
..Gauge, Flat (.004”)..
..Gauge, Flat (.005”)..
... .Gauge, Wire (. 018”).
. .Gauge, Wire (. 025”)

NUMERICAL INDEX CONTINUED

Part

Number Part Page —
93827. ... Gauge, Wire (. 055”)..... 11 R Part
93828. . . . Gauge, Wire (. 012”).... 11 Number
93833. .. .Gauge, Flat (.003”).. 11 122633....Bail, Roller ............
U529, 8. 8 122634. .. . Spacer ..
96356. . . . Gauge, Wire (. 0027). 11 1828035, . 8haty. ..o
96358. . . . Guage, Flat (.002”).. 11 122636....Arm, Depressing .
96360. . . . Gauge, Flat (.008”).. 11 122637....Bushing .......... s
96362. . . .Gauge, Flat (.007”).. 11 122638....CamM . .....oieviniininan
96364. . . . Gauge, Flat (.010”).. 11 122639. .. .Screw (6-40 Shoulder).. ..
96369. . . . Gauge, Wire (. 006”). % 11 122640. . ..Eccentric.........
96371. . ..Gauge, Wire (. 008”)..... 11 122643.. .. Bar, Code - Blocking. ...
96373. .. .Gauge, Wire (.010”)..... 11 122651....Cam, Timing - .........
96375. . . . Gauge, Wire (.015”)..... 11 122654. ... Extension, Block Bar....
96377. ...Gauge, Wire (. 020”)..... 11 122655. . . . Lever, Code #1 & #2.....
96383. . . . Gauge, Wire (.035”)..... 11 122657....Lever, Code #5 .........
96385. . . . Gauge, Wire (. 040”) 11 ....Lever, Code #4 ...
96389. . . . Gauge, Wire (. 045”). 11 .. Lever, Code #3 ...
96391.. ..Gauge, Wire (. 050”). 11 ..Lever, Code #8 ...
96393. . ..Gauge, Wire (. 060”)..... 11 .. Lever, Code #7 .
96399. ...Gauge, Wire (.085”)..... 11 ..Plate ..........
96401. . ..Gauge, Wire (.070”)..... 11 -.Guide ........
96403. . . . Gauge, Wire (. 075”) 11 ..Arm, Blocking
96405. . . . Gauge, Wire (.0807)..... 11 .. Lever...
97273....Bar, Code - Shift........ 1 é‘:;ﬁ: :
T e 8 122676, . Arm, Release ..
98136. . . . Gauge, Wire (. 03 11 122678. . .. Plate, Clamp
98473. .. .Spring, Contact... 5 122679....Bushing ......
98475. . .. Spring, Contact. 5 12378 Py
98833. . . ‘Screw (4-40x1) . . 6 122787....0iler A=
JOME - Pogt .- . 10 122788....Cam, Elevator..
e .Nut, Bearing ... 10 1237904, . .. Cover... . i~
..Screw, Bearing . = 10 122795....Cover...............
g e 9 1223,23""2‘1’{ ngde - Blocking .
.. - P < . BRI SEp L o S
22523 fé‘.ﬁ%ﬁ;‘%i‘?? e 1{; 122811....Arm, Bail Roller..
..Screw (4-40 x3/16)...... 8 ..Post, Spring....
110435. ... Nut (4-40 Hex.) ........ 7,8 .. Post, Spring..
110437....8Spring........ 7,8 .. Plate, Mounting .
110440....Dowel......... 5 ..Block, Terminal ..
110442. .. .Driver, Screw . 11 .. Bracket, Blocking
110443. . . .Scale, 8 oz. 11 Extension .......
110444. . . .Scale, 32 oz. .. 11 Arm, Blocking
112620. . ..Screw (4- 40x1/2) ....... 8 Bracket ......
112622. . ..Screw (4-40 Shoulder).. .. 7 ..Plate ........
112624....Screw (4-40 Shoulder).. 1,5 ..Screw (10-32x1)..
112626.. .. Nut (10-32 Hex.) ... 1, z,e,v 9,10 -- Lever, Tape Stop.
112627....Nut (2-56) ..... T 100, Blook i
112632.. .. Spring. .. : 5
112635. . . . Spring. 5
112636....8pring.......... L : S
113066. . . . Stop, Eccentric . 8 124823....Cam, Tape Feed ........
113120....Washer, Felt . 1.2 124824....Cam, Selector Lever Bail

and Transfer Lever .
124829. . . . Plate, Positioning. .

115130. . . .Spacer . 8
9
5 124833
5
1
1

115221. . . . Washer, Felt.: =
116804. . .. Plate, Tape Guide .

124836. ... Post, Spring..

Hato i T 124837, . .. Post, Spring. .
116836. . . . Unwinder, 0 124838. ... Post, Spring....
116B40. .5 Post-. .o o v 1 124839....Arm, Operating....
117375. . .. Case (with gauge holder 124840....Arm, Cam Follower
and lifter)............. 11 124841....Arm, Operating.........
117781....Gauge, Kit.... 11 124847. . ..8crew (8-40 Shoulder).. ..
..Ring, Retainer.. 8 124889. .. Bpring.. v iias s
Ring, Retainer.. 8 124970. . ..Spring. .. e
Ring, Retainer. 8 128011... . Washer ........co0000e0
..Clamp, Cable. 2 125120. . ..Screw (8-40 Shoulder).. ..
...Bracket, Backstop 4 Screw (4-40 Shoulder). ...
DI i 8 Screw (10-32x3/4). .
...Block - Right . 8 Borlngs. oo
..Block - Left ... 8 Spring. ..
..Cam, Delay Cycle 3 Spring.
... Detent . 8 ohatt. ool =
..Stud .. 8 ~-Post, Spring ... ivveivn
..Stud .. 8 125752....Wrench (3/16” Screw
..Detent .. =S 8 Driver Socket).........
RO s e 8 125757. ... Wrench (7/16” Socket) . ..

125763....Wrench (3/16” - 1/4”). ...
125775....Wrench (3/8” - 7/18%)....
125776....Wrench (5/16” Open).....
125783. ... Stone, Carborundum.....
125858. . .. Pawl, Tape Feed...
125861....Roll, Feed ........
125862. . . . Bearing, Feed Roll.
125867. . ..Bracket, Detent....
125868....Detent ........

125871....Holder, Lid
125872....

o
-3

€0 €0 © © © © D D D 00 OO 0 O W L LW ¢ & &I G 0O O 00 O O O © ™ O~

. Lever, Delay Selector
ft .

..Extension, Code Bar.....
. .Extension, Code Bar.....
..Extension, Code Bar.

...Clutch, Driven.
..Clutch, Driving
129194. .. .Luhrlcator, Felt .

122622. . ..Screw (4-40 Shoulder).. ..
122623....Spacer .....
122624. ... Bracket .
122625. ... Bracket ..
122626. . . . Separator
122627. . . . Insulator .
122628. . . .Guide ...
Link . .
Lever...

..Bracket . 5
122033, .8t .. oo

..Bracket........... .
..Code Bar Separator .....
....Screw (6-40 Shoulder) ...

..Plug ......
..Cam, Elevator .
..Switch ..........
..Screw (6-40x1/4).
..Screw (4-40x7/16) e
151721....Screw (6-40x3/4)........

o
g

e

©©®©®©o

© D DD

e

~ € 000000 00 WW®D® D
-

[
©

W

R)

)

WP HHNENITONNODPD -G WD

L A

3% =3 =3 00 00 00 O 0O ™ W

©

- e <
FC N PR B
e N o




W o W o o o i e W e e g O O ]






